

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3834 OF 2005

PADMANATH SARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HITENDRA NATH GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.N. Mittal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Mikttal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is heard for sometime.

The matter is adjourned to enable the learned counsel for both the sides

to seek some clarification from their respective clients.

Post after summer vacation. Not to be treated as part-heard.

( A.D. Sharma )

Court Master

( Madhu Saxena )

Court Master